

Don Enge, CPPB

Description	EAU	UOM	Dura-Cast Products, Inc. Lake Wales, FL Delivery: 3 Weeks Terms: Net-30 Days		Equipco Manufacturing, Inc. Miami, FL Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		IES Sales and Service LLC Opalocka FL Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1 Axle, 90 gallon, 22" x 5/8", solid steel, zinc plated.	500	EACH	5.28	2,640.00			NB	NB
2 Carts: dock and side dumping, 2,500 LB. capacity.	5	EACH	NB				NB	6,970.00 34,850.00
3 Caster, rigid, rubber.	1,000	EACH	NB				NB	13.00 13,000.00
4 Caster, swivel, rubber.	1,000	EACH	NB				NB	13.50 13,500.00
5 Compactor, power packs, unit with 10 HP power pack hydraulic motor, 3 phase electric motor for self contained compactor.	5	EACH	NB		3,100.00	15,500.00		3,100.00 15,500.00
6 Compactor, power packs, Unit with 10 HP power pack, hydraulic motor, single phase electric motor, for self contained compactor.	5	EACH	NB		3,660.00	18,300.00		3,700.00 18,500.00
9 Compactor, self-contained, 17 CY.	3	EACH	NB		12,200.00	36,600.00		15,050.00 45,150.00
7 Compactor, self contained, 20 CY.	3	EACH	NB		12,500.00	37,500.00		15,250.00 45,750.00
8 Compactor, self-contained, 15 CY.	1	EACH	NB		12,100.00	12,100.00		14,950.00 14,950.00
10 Compactor, self-contained, 24 CY.	3	EACH	NB		12,900.00	38,700.00		16,250.00 48,750.00
11 Compactor, self-contained, 25 CY.	3	EACH	NB		12,975.00	38,925.00		16,750.00 50,250.00
12 Compactor, self-contained, 30 CY.	5	EACH	NB		13,400.00	67,000.00		17,200.00 86,000.00
13 Compactor, self-contained, 36 CY.	3	EACH	NB		14,500.00	43,500.00		17,750.00 53,250.00
14 Compactor, vertapac, 2 CY, Marathon, TC HD, or approved equal	3	EACH	NB		7,920.00	23,760.00		12,497.00 37,491.00
15 Compactor, vertapac, 2.5 CY, Marathon, TC HD, or approved equal	3	EACH	NB		8,800.00	26,400.00		13,997.00 41,991.00
16 Compactor, vertapac, 3 CY, Marathon, TC HD, or approved equal	3	EACH	NB		10,750.00	32,250.00		14,997.00 44,991.00
17 Container, 100% cross-linked polyethylene, granny hatch lid, 300 gallon, black, old style.	100	EACH	NB				NB	NB
18 Container, 100% cross-linked polyethylene, granny hatch lid, 300 gallon, brown, old style.	50	EACH	NB				NB	NB

Don Enge, CPPB

Description	EAU	UOM	Dura-Cast Products, Inc. Lake Wales, FL Delivery: 3 Weeks Terms: Net-30 Days		Equipco Manufacturing, Inc. Miami, FL Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		IES Sales and Service LLC Opalocka FL Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
19 Container, 100% cross-linked polyethylene, granny hatch lid, 300 gallon, green, old style.	100	EACH		NB		NB		NB
20 Container, commercial, double wall, plastic lids, 1 CY, slant top.	20	EACH		NB		NB	427.00	8,540.00
21 Container, commercial, double wall, plastic lids, 2 CY, slant top.	75	EACH		NB		NB	457.00	34,275.00
22 Container, commercial, double wall, plastic lids, 3 CY, flat top.	10	EACH		NB		NB	500.00	5,000.00
23 Container, commercial, double wall, plastic lids, 3 CY, slant top.	90	EACH		NB		NB	510.00	45,900.00
24 Container, commercial, double wall, plastic lids, 4 CY, flat top, plastic side.	20	EACH		NB		NB	585.00	11,700.00
25 Container, commercial, double wall, plastic lids, 4 CY, slant top.	50	EACH		NB		NB	575.00	28,750.00
26 Container, commercial, double wall, plastic lids, 6 CY, slant top, plastic side.	30	EACH		NB		NB	685.00	20,550.00
27 Container, commercial, double wall, plastic lids, 6 CY, slant top.	80	EACH		NB		NB	695.00	55,600.00
28 Container, commercial, double wall, plastic lids, 8 CY, slant top.	80	EACH		NB		NB	810.00	64,800.00
29 Container, commercial, front load, high density crosslink polyethylene, includes lid, 2 CY.	10	EACH		NB		NB		NB
30 Container, commercial, front load, high density crosslink polyethylene, includes lid, 3 CY.	20	EACH		NB		NB		NB
31 Container, commercial, front load, high density crosslink polyethylene, includes lid, 4 CY.	20	EACH		NB		NB		NB

Don Enge, CPPB

Description	EAU	UOM	Dura-Cast Products, Inc. Lake Wales, FL Delivery: 3 Weeks Terms: Net-30 Days		Equipco Manufacturing, Inc. Miami, FL Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		IES Sales and Service LLC Opalocka FL Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
32 Container, commercial, front load, marine grade aluminum, includes lid, 2 CY.	10	EACH		NB	700.00	7,000.00		NB
33 Container, commercial, front load, marine grade aluminum, includes lid, 3 CY.	20	EACH		NB	800.00	16,000.00		NB
34 Container, commercial, front load, marine grade aluminum, includes lid, 4 CY.	20	EACH		NB	1,030.00	20,600.00		NB
35 Container, commercial, metal lids, 6 CY, flat top, metal lids, plastic side sliding doors.	5	EACH		NB	710.00	3,550.00		NB
36 Container, commercial, metal lids, 6 CY, flat top, metal lids.	5	EACH		NB	700.00	3,500.00		NB
37 Container, commercial, metal lids, 6 CY, flat top, plastic lids, plastic side sliding doors.	10	EACH		NB	690.00	6,900.00		NB
38 Container, commercial, metal lids, 8 CY, flat top, double wall plastic lids, plastic side sliding.	30	EACH		NB	830.00	24,900.00		NB
39 Container, commercial, metal lids, 8 CY, flat top, metal lids.	5	EACH		NB	820.00	4,100.00		NB
40 Container, commercial, open top, roll-off, 10 CY.	2	EACH		NB	2,900.00	5,800.00	2,175.00	4,350.00
41 Container, commercial, open top, roll-off, 20 CY.	20	EACH		NB	3,200.00	64,000.00	2,975.00	59,500.00
42 Container, commercial, open top, roll-off, 30 CY.	20	EACH		NB	3,700.00	74,000.00	3,525.00	70,500.00
43 Container, commercial, open top, roll-off, 40 CY.	10	EACH		NB	4,300.00	43,000.00	4,175.00	41,750.00
44 Container, commercial, recycling, closed top with five (5) compartments, roll-off, tailgate gaskets, full back door, 20 CY.	2	EACH		NB	7,500.00	15,000.00	5,150.00	10,300.00

Don Enge, CPPB

Description	EAU	UOM	Dura-Cast Products, Inc. Lake Wales, FL Delivery: 3 Weeks Terms: Net-30 Days		Equipco Manufacturing, Inc. Miami, FL Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		IES Sales and Service LLC Opalocka FL Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
45 Container, commercial, recycling, closed top with four (4) compartments, roll-off, tailgate gaskets, full back door, 20 CY.	2	EACH		NB	7,300.00	14,600.00	5,050.00	10,100.00
46 Container, commercial, recycling, closed top with one (1) compartment roll-off, tailgate gaskets, full back door, 20 CY.	2	EACH		NB	6,500.00	13,000.00	4,775.00	9,550.00
47 Container, commercial, recycling, closed top with three (3) compartments, roll-off, tailgate gaskets, full back door, 20 CY.	2	EACH		NB	7,100.00	14,200.00	4,975.00	9,950.00
48 Container, commercial, recycling, closed top with two (2) compartments, roll-off, tailgate gaskets, full back door, 20 CY.	2	EACH		NB	6,900.00	13,800.00	4,675.00	9,350.00
49 Container, compaction, octagon, (breakaway), 16 CY. Mfg./Model No. Marathon/RJ-160C or approved equal.	2	EACH		NB	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,700.00	9,400.00
50 Container, compaction, octagon, (breakaway), 27 CY. Mfg./Model No. Marathon/RJ-160C or approved equal.	2	EACH		NB	5,500.00	11,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
51 Container, compaction, octagon, (breakaway), 37 CY. Mfg./Model No. Marathon/RJ-160C or approved equal.	2	EACH		NB	6,600.00	13,200.00	5,600.00	11,200.00
52 Container, compaction, octagon, (breakaway), 40 CY. Mfg./Model No. Marathon/RJ-160C or approved equal.	3	EACH		NB	6,850.00	20,550.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
53 Container, compaction, octagon, (breakaway), 43 CY. Mfg./Model No. Marathon/RJ-160C or approved equal.	2	EACH		NB	7,100.00	14,200.00	6,400.00	12,800.00
54 Container, cross linkable polyethylene, black, 60 gallon.	200	EACH	70.84	14,168.00		NB		NB

Don Enge, CPPB

Description	EAU	UOM	Dura-Cast Products, Inc. Lake Wales, FL Delivery: 3 Weeks Terms: Net-30 Days		Equipco Manufacturing, Inc. Miami, FL Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		IES Sales and Service LLC Opalocka FL Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
55 Container, crosslink polyethylene, midnight shower black, wheels, axles, 38 LB, 90 gallon.	3,000	EACH	97.76	293,280.00			NB	NB
56 Container, front load, 6" lip, 7 gauge bottom, 2 skids, drain hole, 30" x 69 1/2".	20	EACH		NB			NB	NB
57 Container, front load, 6" lip, 7 gauge bottom, 2 skids, drain hole, 30" x 76".	10	EACH		NB			NB	NB
58 Container, front load, 6" lip, 7 gauge bottom, 2 skids, drain hole, 36" x 69 1/2".	35	EACH		NB			NB	NB
59 Container, front load, 6" lip, 7 gauge bottom, 2 skids, drain hole, 36" x 72".	20	EACH		NB			NB	NB
60 Container, front load, 6" lip, 7 gauge bottom, 2 skids, drain hole, 48" x 69 1/2".	20	EACH		NB			NB	NB
61 Container, front load, 6" lip, 7 gauge bottom, 2 skids, drain hole, 48" x 72".	20	EACH		NB			NB	NB
62 Container, front load, 6" lip, 7 gauge bottom, 2 skids, drain hole, 72" x 72".	20	EACH		NB			NB	NB
63 Container, front load, 6" lip, 7 gauge bottom, 2 skids, drain hole, 72" x 79".	55	EACH		NB			NB	NB
64 Container, polyethylene, black, 60 gallon.	200	EACH		NB			NB	NB
65 Container, polyethylene, black, 90 gallon.	1000	EACH	77.21	77,210.00			NB	NB
66 Container, recycling, RFID, blue, large, 94-96 gallon.	1,400	EACH		NB			NB	NB
67 Container, recycling, RFID, blue, medium, 64-66 gallon.	1,400	EACH		NB			NB	NB
68 Container, recycling, RFID, blue, small, 32-35 gallon.	1,400	EACH		NB			NB	NB
69 Container, roll-off, sludge, fiberglass lid.	5	EACH		NB	9,200.00	46,000.00	9,200.00	46,000.00

Don Enge, CPPB

Description	EAU	UOM	Dura-Cast Products, Inc. Lake Wales, FL Delivery: 3 Weeks Terms: Net-30 Days		Equipco Manufacturing, Inc. Miami, FL Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		IES Sales and Service LLC Opalocka FL Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
70 Container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, lid, 200 gallon, 2/3 opening, green, old style.	20	EACH		NB		NB		NB
71 Container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, lid, 300 gallon, 2/3 opening, black, new style.	500	EACH	302.68	151,340.00		NB		NB
72 Container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, lid, 300 gallon, 2/3 opening, black, old style.	20	EACH		NB		NB		NB
73 Container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, lid, 300 gallon, 2/3 opening, brown, new style.	100	EACH	309.07	30,907.00		NB		NB
74 Container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, lid, 300 gallon, 2/3 opening, clay, new style.	100	EACH	316.64	31,664.00		NB		NB
75 Container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, lid, 300 gallon, 2/3 opening, green, new style.	400	EACH	305.71	122,284.00		NB		NB
76 Container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, lid, 300 gallon, 2/3 opening, grey, new style.	100	EACH	312.78	31,278.00		NB		NB
77 Handle, 90 gallon, structural foam container, 5/16" bolt holes, carbon steel with Permatex coating.	500	EACH		NB		NB		NB
78 Lid, 300 gallon container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, 2/3 opening, black, new style.	200	EACH	133.74	26,748.00		NB		NB

Don Enge, CPPB

Description	EAU	UOM	Dura-Cast Products, Inc. Lake Wales, FL Delivery: 3 Weeks Terms: Net-30 Days		Equipco Manufacturing, Inc. Miami, FL Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		IES Sales and Service LLC Opalocka FL Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
79 Lid, 300 gallon container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, 2/3 opening, brown, new style.	200	EACH	136.56	27,312.00			NB	NB
80 Lid, 300 gallon container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, 2/3 opening, brown, new style.	100	EACH	136.56	13,656.00			NB	NB
81 Lid, 300 gallon container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, 2/3 opening, clay, new style.	100	EACH	140.01	14,001.00			NB	NB
82 Lid, 300 gallon container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, 2/3 opening, green, new style.	100	EACH	135.08	13,508.00			NB	NB
83 Lid, 300 gallon container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, 2/3 opening, grey, new style.	100	EACH	138.20	13,820.00			NB	NB
84 Lid, 300 gallon container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, front one (1) piece lid, black.	200	EACH	75.80	15,160.00			NB	NB
85 Lid, 300 gallon container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, rear lid, black.	200	EACH	57.94	11,588.00			NB	NB
86 Lid, 300 gallon container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, split, double walls, left and right, black.	200	EACH	146.80	29,360.00			NB	NB
87 Lid, 90 gallon container, 100% cross-linked medium density polyethylene, black polymer.	700	EACH	24.98	17,486.00			NB	NB
88 Lid, commercial, 100% cross-linked polyethylene, black polymer, 36" x 31", minimum weight 8 LB.	100	EACH		NB			NB	NB

Don Enge, CPPB

Description	EAU	UOM	Dura-Cast Products, Inc. Lake Wales, FL Delivery: 3 Weeks Terms: Net-30 Days		Equipco Manufacturing, Inc. Miami, FL Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		IES Sales and Service LLC Opalocka FL Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
89 Lid, commercial, 100% cross-linked polyethylene, black polymer, 36" x 41", minimum weight 10 LB.	100	EACH		NB		NB		NB
90 Lid, commercial, 100% cross-linked polyethylene, black polymer, 36" x 46", minimum weight 12l LB.	100	EACH		NB		NB		NB
91 Lid, commercial, 100% cross-linked polyethylene, black polymer, 36" x 49", minimum weight 12 LB.	100	EACH		NB		NB		NB
92 Lid, commercial, 100% cross-linked polyethylene, black polymer, 36" x 58", minimum weight 15 LB.	600	EACH		NB		NB		NB
93 Lid, granny hatch, 300 gallon container, 100% cross-linked polyethylene, black polymer.	200	EACH		NB		NB		NB
94 Lids, recycling, sliding, 30" x 30", 100% cross linked polyethylene, black polymer, minimum weight 7 LB, 90 gallon.	100	EACH		NB		NB		NB
95 Rod, 300 gallon granny hatch, hinge, PVC.	1,000	EACH		NB		NB		NB
96 Rod, 300 gallon, hinge, PVC.	1,000	EACH		NB		NB		NB
97 Wheel, 10", 100% cross-linked polyethylene, black polymer.	5,000	EACH	7.33	36,650.00		NB		NB
<b>Subtotal:</b>				<b>\$974,060.00</b>		<b>\$847,435.00</b>		<b>\$1,171,788.00</b>
<b>SBE Discount:</b>				<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Payment Discount:</b>				<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Total:</b>				<b>\$974,060.00</b>		<b>\$847,435.00</b>		<b>\$1,171,788.00</b>



Don Enge, CPPB

Description	EAU	UOM	Iron Container LLC Miami, FL Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Otto Environmental Systems LLC Charlotte, NC Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Wastequip Manufacturing Company LLC Statesville, NC Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1 Axle, 90 gallon, 22" x 5/8", solid steel, zinc plated.	500	EACH		NB		NB		NB
2 Carts: dock and side dumping, 2,500 LB. capacity.	5	EACH		NB		NB	11,295.00	56,475.00
3 Caster, rigid, rubber.	1,000	EACH	9.00	9,000.00		NB	13.50	13,500.00
4 Caster, swivel, rubber.	1,000	EACH	9.00	9,000.00		NB	12.50	12,500.00
5 Compactor, power packs, unit with 10 HP power pack hydraulic motor, 3 phase electric motor for self contained compactor.	5	EACH		NB		NB	3,717.00	18,585.00
6 Compactor, power packs, Unit with 10 HP power pack, hydraulic motor, single phase electric motor, for self contained compactor.	5	EACH		NB		NB	5,041.00	25,205.00
9 Compactor, self-contained, 17 CY.	3	EACH		NB		NB	21,023.00	63,069.00
7 Compactor, self contained, 20 CY.	3	EACH		NB		NB	21,023.00	63,069.00
8 Compactor, self-contained, 15 CY.	1	EACH		NB		NB	21,023.00	21,023.00
10 Compactor, self-contained, 24 CY.	3	EACH		NB		NB	21,023.00	63,069.00
11 Compactor, self-contained, 25 CY.	3	EACH		NB		NB	21,023.00	63,069.00
12 Compactor, self-contained, 30 CY.	5	EACH		NB		NB	21,336.00	106,680.00
13 Compactor, self-contained, 36 CY.	3	EACH		NB		NB	24,374.00	73,122.00
14 Compactor, vertapac, 2 CY, Marathon, TC HD, or approved equal	3	EACH		NB		NB		NB
15 Compactor, vertapac, 2.5 CY, Marathon, TC HD, or approved equal	3	EACH		NB		NB		NB
16 Compactor, vertapac, 3 CY, Marathon, TC HD, or approved equal	3	EACH		NB		NB	11,356.00	34,068.00
17 Container, 100% cross-linked polyethylene, granny hatch lid, 300 gallon, black, old style.	100	EACH		NB		NB		NB
18 Container, 100% cross-linked polyethylene, granny hatch lid, 300 gallon, brown, old style.	50	EACH		NB		NB		NB

Don Enge, CPPB

Description	EAU	UOM	Iron Container LLC Miami, FL Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Otto Environmental Systems LLC Charlotte, NC Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Wastequip Manufacturing Company LLC Statesville, NC Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
19 Container, 100% cross-linked polyethylene, granny hatch lid, 300 gallon, green, old style.	100	EACH		NB		NB		NB
20 Container, commercial, double wall, plastic lids, 1 CY, slant top.	20	EACH	294.00	5,880.00		NB	325.00	6,500.00
21 Container, commercial, double wall, plastic lids, 2 CY, slant top.	75	EACH	366.00	27,450.00		NB	369.00	27,675.00
22 Container, commercial, double wall, plastic lids, 3 CY, flat top.	10	EACH	420.00	4,200.00		NB		NB
23 Container, commercial, double wall, plastic lids, 3 CY, slant top.	90	EACH	420.00	37,800.00		NB	463.00	41,670.00
24 Container, commercial, double wall, plastic lids, 4 CY, flat top, plastic side.	20	EACH	523.00	10,460.00		NB	540.00	10,800.00
25 Container, commercial, double wall, plastic lids, 4 CY, slant top.	50	EACH	501.00	25,050.00		NB	505.00	25,250.00
26 Container, commercial, double wall, plastic lids, 6 CY, slant top, plastic side.	30	EACH	665.00	19,950.00		NB	717.00	21,510.00
27 Container, commercial, double wall, plastic lids, 6 CY, slant top.	80	EACH	634.00	50,720.00		NB	641.00	51,280.00
28 Container, commercial, double wall, plastic lids, 8 CY, slant top.	80	EACH	764.00	61,120.00		NB	752.00	60,160.00
29 Container, commercial, front load, high density crosslink polyethylene, includes lid, 2 CY.	10	EACH		NB	630.00	6,300.00		NB
30 Container, commercial, front load, high density crosslink polyethylene, includes lid, 3 CY.	20	EACH		NB	945.05	18,901.00		NB
31 Container, commercial, front load, high density crosslink polyethylene, includes lid, 4 CY.	20	EACH		NB	1,020.10	20,402.00		NB

Don Enge, CPPB

Description	EAU	UOM	Iron Container LLC Miami, FL Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Otto Environmental Systems LLC Charlotte, NC Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Wastequip Manufacturing Company LLC Statesville, NC Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
32 Container, commercial, front load, marine grade aluminum, includes lid, 2 CY.	10	EACH		NB		NB		NB
33 Container, commercial, front load, marine grade aluminum, includes lid, 3 CY.	20	EACH		NB		NB		NB
34 Container, commercial, front load, marine grade aluminum, includes lid, 4 CY.	20	EACH		NB		NB		NB
35 Container, commercial, metal lids, 6 CY, flat top, metal lids, plastic side sliding doors.	5	EACH	715.00	3,575.00		NB		NB
36 Container, commercial, metal lids, 6 CY, flat top, metal lids.	5	EACH	684.00	3,420.00		NB		NB
37 Container, commercial, metal lids, 6 CY, flat top, plastic lids, plastic side sliding doors.	10	EACH	665.00	6,650.00		NB	717.00	7,170.00
38 Container, commercial, metal lids, 8 CY, flat top, double wall plastic lids, plastic side sliding.	30	EACH	784.00	23,520.00		NB	831.00	24,930.00
39 Container, commercial, metal lids, 8 CY, flat top, metal lids.	5	EACH	814.00	4,070.00		NB		NB
40 Container, commercial, open top, roll-off, 10 CY.	2	EACH	2,039.00	4,078.00		NB	2,750.00	5,500.00
41 Container, commercial, open top, roll-off, 20 CY.	20	EACH	2,939.00	58,780.00		NB	3,426.00	68,520.00
42 Container, commercial, open top, roll-off, 30 CY.	20	EACH	3,589.00	71,780.00		NB	3,694.00	73,880.00
43 Container, commercial, open top, roll-off, 40 CY.	10	EACH	3,989.00	39,890.00		NB	4,354.00	43,540.00
44 Container, commercial, recycling, closed top with five (5) compartments, roll-off, tailgate gaskets, full back door, 20 CY.	2	EACH	5,999.00	11,998.00		NB	6,883.00	13,766.00

Don Enge, CPPB

Description	EAU	UOM	Iron Container LLC Miami, FL Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Otto Environmental Systems LLC Charlotte, NC Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Wastequip Manufacturing Company LLC Statesville, NC Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
45 Container, commercial, recycling, closed top with four (4) compartments, roll-off, tailgate gaskets, full back door, 20 CY.	2	EACH	5,799.00	11,598.00		NB	6,301.00	12,602.00
46 Container, commercial, recycling, closed top with one (1) compartment roll-off, tailgate gaskets, full back door, 20 CY.	2	EACH	5,199.00	10,398.00		NB	5,235.00	10,470.00
47 Container, commercial, recycling, closed top with three (3) compartments, roll-off, tailgate gaskets, full back door, 20 CY.	2	EACH	5,599.00	11,198.00		NB	5,946.00	11,892.00
48 Container, commercial, recycling, closed top with two (2) compartments, roll-off, tailgate gaskets, full back door, 20 CY.	2	EACH	5,399.00	10,798.00		NB	5,591.00	11,182.00
49 Container, compaction, octagon, (breakaway), 16 CY. Mfg./Model No. Marathon/RJ-160C or approved equal.	2	EACH	4,889.00	9,778.00		NB	4,250.00	8,500.00
50 Container, compaction, octagon, (breakaway), 27 CY. Mfg./Model No. Marathon/RJ-160C or approved equal.	2	EACH	5,589.00	11,178.00		NB	5,250.00	10,500.00
51 Container, compaction, octagon, (breakaway), 37 CY. Mfg./Model No. Marathon/RJ-160C or approved equal.	2	EACH	5,809.00	11,618.00		NB	5,759.00	11,518.00
52 Container, compaction, octagon, (breakaway), 40 CY. Mfg./Model No. Marathon/RJ-160C or approved equal.	3	EACH	5,989.00	17,967.00		NB	5,759.00	17,277.00
53 Container, compaction, octagon, (breakaway), 43 CY. Mfg./Model No. Marathon/RJ-160C or approved equal.	2	EACH	6,189.00	12,378.00		NB	6,910.00	13,820.00
54 Container, cross linkable polyethylene, black, 60 gallon.	200	EACH		NB		NB		NB

Don Enge, CPPB

Description	EAU	UOM	Iron Container LLC Miami, FL Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Otto Environmental Systems LLC Charlotte, NC Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Wastequip Manufacturing Company LLC Statesville, NC Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
55 Container, crosslink polyethylene, midnight shower black, wheels, axles, 38 LB, 90 gallon.	3,000	EACH		NB		NB		NB
56 Container, front load, 6" lip, 7 gauge bottom, 2 skids, drain hole, 30" x 69 1/2".	20	EACH		NB		NB	168.00	3,360.00
57 Container, front load, 6" lip, 7 gauge bottom, 2 skids, drain hole, 30" x 76".	10	EACH		NB		NB	170.00	1,700.00
58 Container, front load, 6" lip, 7 gauge bottom, 2 skids, drain hole, 36" x 69 1/2".	35	EACH		NB		NB	173.00	6,055.00
59 Container, front load, 6" lip, 7 gauge bottom, 2 skids, drain hole, 36" x 72".	20	EACH		NB		NB	178.00	3,560.00
60 Container, front load, 6" lip, 7 gauge bottom, 2 skids, drain hole, 48" x 69 1/2".	20	EACH		NB		NB	199.00	3,980.00
61 Container, front load, 6" lip, 7 gauge bottom, 2 skids, drain hole, 48" x 72".	20	EACH		NB		NB	211.00	4,220.00
62 Container, front load, 6" lip, 7 gauge bottom, 2 skids, drain hole, 72" x 72".	20	EACH		NB		NB	267.00	5,340.00
63 Container, front load, 6" lip, 7 gauge bottom, 2 skids, drain hole, 72" x 79".	55	EACH		NB		NB	293.00	16,115.00
64 Container, polyethylene, black, 60 gallon.	200	EACH		NB		NB		NB
65 Container, polyethylene, black, 90 gallon.	1000	EACH		NB		NB		NB
66 Container, recycling, RFID, blue, large, 94-96 gallon.	1,400	EACH		NB	52.36	73,304.00		NB
67 Container, recycling, RFID, blue, medium, 64-66 gallon.	1,400	EACH		NB	44.94	62,916.00		NB
68 Container, recycling, RFID, blue, small, 32-35 gallon.	1,400	EACH		NB	37.04	51,856.00		NB
69 Container, roll-off, sludge, fiberglass lid.	5	EACH		NB		NB		NB

Don Enge, CPPB

Description	EAU	UOM	Iron Container LLC Miami, FL Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Otto Environmental Systems LLC Charlotte, NC Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Wastequip Manufacturing Company LLC Statesville, NC Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
70 Container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, lid, 200 gallon, 2/3 opening, green, old style.	20	EACH		NB		NB		NB
71 Container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, lid, 300 gallon, 2/3 opening, black, new style.	500	EACH		NB		NB		NB
72 Container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, lid, 300 gallon, 2/3 opening, black, old style.	20	EACH		NB		NB		NB
73 Container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, lid, 300 gallon, 2/3 opening, brown, new style.	100	EACH		NB		NB		NB
74 Container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, lid, 300 gallon, 2/3 opening, clay, new style.	100	EACH		NB		NB		NB
75 Container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, lid, 300 gallon, 2/3 opening, green, new style.	400	EACH		NB		NB		NB
76 Container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, lid, 300 gallon, 2/3 opening, grey, new style.	100	EACH		NB		NB		NB
77 Handle, 90 gallon, structural foam container, 5/16" bolt holes, carbon steel with Permatex coating.	500	EACH		NB		NB		NB
78 Lid, 300 gallon container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, 2/3 opening, black, new style.	200	EACH		NB		NB		NB

Don Enge, CPPB

Description	EAU	UOM	Iron Container LLC Miami, FL Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Otto Environmental Systems LLC Charlotte, NC Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Wastequip Manufacturing Company LLC Statesville, NC Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
79 Lid, 300 gallon container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, 2/3 opening, brown, new style.	200	EACH		NB		NB		NB
80 Lid, 300 gallon container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, 2/3 opening, brown, new style.	100	EACH		NB		NB		NB
81 Lid, 300 gallon container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, 2/3 opening, clay, new style.	100	EACH		NB		NB		NB
82 Lid, 300 gallon container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, 2/3 opening, green, new style.	100	EACH		NB		NB		NB
83 Lid, 300 gallon container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, 2/3 opening, grey, new style.	100	EACH		NB		NB		NB
84 Lid, 300 gallon container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, front one (1) piece lid, black.	200	EACH		NB		NB		NB
85 Lid, 300 gallon container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, rear lid, black.	200	EACH		NB		NB		NB
86 Lid, 300 gallon container, UV stabilized, cross-linkable high density polyethylene, split, double walls, left and right, black.	200	EACH		NB		NB		NB
87 Lid, 90 gallon container, 100% cross-linked medium density polyethylene, black polymer.	700	EACH		NB		NB		NB
88 Lid, commercial, 100% cross-linked polyethylene, black polymer, 36" x 31", minimum weight 8 LB.	100	EACH	21.00	2,100.00		NB	28.00	2,800.00

Don Enge, CPPB

Description	EAU	UOM	Iron Container LLC Miami, FL Delivery: 30 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Otto Environmental Systems LLC Charlotte, NC Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days		Wastequip Manufacturing Company LLC Statesville, NC Delivery: 45 Days Terms: Net-30 Days	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
89 Lid, commercial, 100% cross-linked polyethylene, black polymer, 36" x 41", minimum weight 10 LB.	100	EACH	22.00	2,200.00		NB	17.50	1,750.00
90 Lid, commercial, 100% cross-linked polyethylene, black polymer, 36" x 46", minimum weight 12l LB.	100	EACH	23.00	2,300.00		NB	18.25	1,825.00
91 Lid, commercial, 100% cross-linked polyethylene, black polymer, 36" x 49", minimum weight 12 LB.	100	EACH		NB		NB	26.00	2,600.00
92 Lid, commercial, 100% cross-linked polyethylene, black polymer, 36" x 58", minimum weight 15 LB.	600	EACH	24.00	14,400.00		NB	18.50	11,100.00
93 Lid, granny hatch, 300 gallon container, 100% cross-linked polyethylene, black polymer.	200	EACH		NB		NB		NB
94 Lids, recycling, sliding, 30" x 30", 100% cross linked polyethylene, black polymer, minimum weight 7 LB, 90 gallon.	100	EACH	20.00	2,000.00		NB		NB
95 Rod, 300 gallon granny hatch, hinge, PVC.	1,000	EACH		NB		NB		NB
96 Rod, 300 gallon, hinge, PVC.	1,000	EACH		NB		NB		NB
97 Wheel, 10", 100% cross-linked polyethylene, black polymer.	5,000	EACH		NB		NB		NB
<b>Subtotal:</b>				<b>\$618,302.00</b>		<b>\$233,679.00</b>		<b>1,267,751.00</b>
<b>SBE Discount:</b>				<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>0.00</b>
<b>Payment Discount:</b>				<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>0.00</b>
<b>Total:</b>				<b>\$618,302.00</b>		<b>\$233,679.00</b>		<b>1,267,751.00</b>